LIBRARY – PERSONAL SERVICES NON-OT $22,151.48 

(FAVORABLE) 

Adopted by a roll call vote taken by “yeas” and “nays’; ten members present and all 

voting in the affirmative. Councilor Minichiello absent.  

1148.Ordered: That the City of Brockton appropriates the amount of Four Hundred Seventy 

Thousand Dollars ($470,000) for the purpose of purchasing equipment used to maintain 

D.W. Field Golf Course. To meet this appropriation the City Treasurer, with the 

approval of the Mayor, is authorized to borrow said amount under G.L. c. 44, §7(1), or 

pursuant to any other enabling authority, and to issue bonds or notes of the City